	5-2001
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 625440 Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Kaveh Towfighi, Harald Fielitz, Wolfgang Saxler Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hilti Aktiengesellschaft Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Street Address: FL-9494 Schaan Street City: Principality of Liechtenstein. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: - January 9, 10 & 18, 2001	
The application is: <u>January 9, 10</u> A. Patent Application No.(s) B.	Patent No.(s) 09784410
	ached? Yes X No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>1</u>
Name: David Toren Internal Address: BROWN & WOOD LLP Street Address: One World Trade Center 54 th Floor City: <u>NEW YORK</u> State: <u>N.Y.</u> Zip: <u>10048-0557</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account #50-0955 8. Deposit account number: 50-0955 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Do not use	this space
a true copy of the original document. Alexander Zinchuk Name of Person Signing	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is <u>Binature</u> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with 2/23/2001 HIELKLUI 00000007 500955 09784410 Commissioner of P Box As 0 FC:581 40.00 CH Washingto Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet	ch this portion required cover sheet information to: atents and Trademarks signments n, D.C. 20231 is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document cument and gathering the data needed, and completing and garding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and -1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 011543 FRAME: 0569

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Kaveh Towfighi, of Sigmarszell/Germany; Harald Fielitz, of Lindau/Germany; and Wolfgang Saxler, of Gurtis/Austria, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

COMBUSTION-ENGINED TOOL WITH AN INCREASED VELOCITY OF THE EXPANDING FLAME FRONT IN THE FORE-CHAMBER OF THE TOOL COMBUSTION CHAMBER

for which they are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

AND WHEREAS, HILTI AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

of FL-9494 Schaan, Principality of Liechtenstein is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said

Hilti Aktiengesellschaft

for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification filed herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said

Hilti Aktiengesellschaft

for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of

Kaveh Towfighi 0 9. Jan. 2001

1 0. Jan. 2001

Harald Fielitz

18.01.2001

Wolfgang Saxler

In the J Witnes	presence of Angriana is: Nerence Hory	Oc., 0 9. Jan, 2001 1 0. Jan, 2001	
TE	Perethialce Doc	Jaca E	
Date:	18.01.2001		

BROWN & WOOD LLP One World Trade Center, New York, NY 10048-0557

NYLIB1/777382

RECORDED: 02/13/2001